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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barker

SB 30 A - Public Hearing

Michael Schmidt, Committee Counsel

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 1: Calvin Curths, Captain, Criminal Investigation Division, Oregon
State Police

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 2: witness registration

SB 30 A - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR KRIEGER MOVES SB 30 A DO PASS

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYES: BARTON, CAMERON, HICKS, OLSON, TOMEI, WILLIAMSON,
GARRETT, KRIEGER, BARKER

CARRIER: REP. BARTON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

SB 82 A - Public Hearing

Michael Schmidt, Committee Counsel
Anthony Taylor, Compassionate Oregon
Chair Barker

Taylor

Chair Barker

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



HJUD
May 09, 2013
Page 2 of 2

1:39:11 PM Vice-Chair Krieger

1:39:25 PM
1:39:57 PM
1:40:12 PM
1:40:20 PM
1:40:35 PM
1:40:42 PM
1:41:10 PM
1:41:53 PM
1:42:03 PM
1:42:07 PM
1:42:10 PM
1:42:22 PM

Schmidt
Taylor

Rep. Hicks
Taylor

Rep. Olson
Taylor

Rep. Olson
Taylor

Rep. Olson
Chair Barker
Rep. Olson
Chair Barker

1:42:27 PM {Exhibit} 3: witness registration
1:42:32 PM
1:42:37 PM
1:42:51 PM
1:42:57 PM
1:43:27 PM
1:43:31 PM
1:43:52 PM
1:44:06 PM
1:44:17 PM
1:44:58 PM
1:45:06 PM
1:45:24 PM
1:45:28 PM
1:45:32 PM
1:46:01 PM
1:46:20 PM
1:46:31 PM

SB 834 - Public Hearing

Michael Schmidt, Committee Counsel
Chair Barker

Vice-Chair Krieger

Schmidt

Rep. Olson

Vice-Chair Krieger

Chair Barker

Rep. Hicks

Vice-Chair Krieger

Rep. Hicks

Vice-Chair Garrett

Rep. Hicks

Vice-Chair Krieger

Schmidt

Chair Barker

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barker

Exhibit Summary

1:33:35 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 30 A, written testimony, Calvin Curths, 1 p
1:35:36 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 30 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p
1:42:27 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 82 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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